HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Re-Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 162 by Senator McMath

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 2, change "shall not" to "does not"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 7, change "**provided**" to "**if**"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 8, after "<u>recipient</u>" and before "<u>or</u>" delete the comma ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, delete lines 24 through 26 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 9 "the creation and uploading of content and the communication related to that content for the purpose of interactive gaming, educational entertainment, or
- 11 associated entertainment."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 28, after "service" and before "if" delete the comma "."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 9, change "Business to business" to "Business-to-business"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, line 8, change "under" to "pursuant to"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 6, line 19, change "required by" to "pursuant to"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 6, line 20, change "have" to "has"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 7, line 13, change "under" to "pursuant to"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 8, line 13, after "Chapter" insert "has"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 27 On page 8, line 16, change "requirements" to "provisions"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 8, line 17, change "<u>under Subsection (D)</u>" to "<u>of Subsection D</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 8, line 27, change "<u>under</u>" to "<u>of</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 9, line 9, change "under" to "in"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 9, line 14, change "<u>that</u>" to "<u>who</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 9, line 28, change "<u>under</u>" to "<u>in accordance with</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 11, line 1, change "<u>under</u>" to "<u>in</u>"